Figure 6.2.3. Organizations: structure and leadership

Leading people in international organizations — country of citizenship: 2006

This figure, reproduced from Who’s Who in International Organizations, 5" edition, gives the total number of biographees listed under
the 144 countries indicated in the index by country of citizenship. Only the 2,731 biographees whose citizenship (or nationality) is

known to the editors are included here. Of these 61 are included twice because they have dual citizenship.

Breakdowns are given for male and female biographees; however, because gender is not always known to the editors, the figure

given in the column “Both” may be greater than the sum of the columns “Men” and “Women”. This table also gives the total number
of organizations (from the Yearbook of International Organizations) listed in the entries of these biographees.
It should be noted that the figures in this table are derived from information provided by the biographees themselves; according to

general policy, the editors took people at their word and made no effort to check the accuracy of the claims.

Note: The geographical names and continental groupings used in this book are chosen for the sake of brevity and common usage.
Wherever possible, the country (or territory) name preferred by the biographee concerned is used, providing this is possible within

the limits of standardization required for statistical purposes. It is not the intention of the editors to take a position with regard to the
political or diplomatic implications of geographical names or continental groupings used.
Users may wish to note that a new edition of Who’s Who in International Organizations will be published as Volume 6 of this edition

of the Yearbook.
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AFRICA

Algeria 8 22 0 0 9 23
Angola 0 0 1 2 1 2
Benin 2 10 0 0 2 10
Botswana 1 1 0 0 1 1
Burkina Faso 1 3 0 0 1 3
Cameroon 7 10 0 0 7 10
Cape Verde 1 2 0 0 1 2
African Rep 1 1 0 0 1 1
Chad 1 1 0 0 1 1
Congo Brazzaville 1 2 0 0 1 2
Congo DR 1 1 1 1 3 3
Cote d'lvoire 7 12 2 2 9 14
Egypt 21 65 2 7 25 75
Eritrea 1 1 0 0 1 1
Ethiopia 5 11 0 0 5 11
Gambia 3 15 0 0 3 15
Ghana 10 19 1 1 12 21
Kenya 10 17 3 7 15 28
Lesotho 1 7 0 0 1 7
Libyan AJ 3 3 0 0 3 3
Madagascar 1 3 0 0 1 3
Malawi 1 5 0 0 1 5
Mali 1 1 1 1 2 2
Mauritania 3 4 2 6 5 10
Mauritius 5 9 0 0 5 9
Morocco 6 8 0 0 6 8
Mozambique 1 2 0 0 1 2
Niger 1 1 0 0 1 1
Nigeria 25 81 5 10 31 93
Rwanda 1 1 0 0 1 1
Senegal 8 17 2 7 12 30
South Africa 7 11 1 1 10 15
Sudan 6 19 0 0 6 19
Swaziland 0 0 1 6 1 6
Tanzania UR 6 11 2 10 8 21
Togo 1 1 0 0 2 3
Tunisia 7 16 0 0 11 22
Uganda 5 9 1 1 6 10
Zimbabwe 4 13 1 2 5 15
Total Africa 174 415 26 64 217 508

AMERICA

Argentina
Barbados
Belize
Bermuda
Bolivia
Brazil
Canada
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cuba
Dominican Rep
Ecuador
Grenada
Guatemala
Guyana
Honduras
Jamaica
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Peru
Puerto Rico
St Kitts-Nevis

Trinidad-Tobago

USA
Uruguay
Venezuela

23
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1
7
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4
2

N

7
1
7
0
7
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3
2
2
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1
1
5
1
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0
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0
9
8

Total America 435

ASIA

Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Bhutan
China

Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
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Male Female Both Male Female Both
Country People Org’s People Org’s People Org’s Country People Org’s People Org’s People Org’s
Iran Islamic Rep 4 8 0 0 4 8 EUROPE
Iraq 5 8 0 0 6 11
Israel 12 25 0 0 12 25 Austria 27 44 9 12 36 56
Japan 29 48 1 5 35 59 Azerbaijan 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jordan 6 13 0 0 6 13 Belgium 199 413 15 30 220 451
Korea Rep 6 12 2 4 11 21 Bulgaria 4 13 0 0 4 13
Kuwait 5 10 0 0 6 11 Croatia 5 18 1 1 6 19
Kyrgyzstan 2 5 0 0 2 5 Cyprus 4 9 0 0 4 9
Lebanon 6 10 0 0 7 11 Czech Rep 7 22 3 3 10 25
Malaysia 13 25 3 4 18 35 Denmark 45 92 5 10 51 105
Mongolia 1 3 0 0 1 3 Estonia 1 1 0 0 1 1
Myanmar 1 1 0 0 1 1 Finland 21 56 15 32 43 103
Nepal 1 2 0 0 2 4 France 186 347 38 68 231 428
Pakistan 9 25 5 10 15 36 Georgia 1 1 0 0 1 1
Palestine 2 3 0 0 2 3 Germany 139 261 11 16 156 285
Philippines 19 47 15 28 34 75 Greece 21 43 3 6 25 51
Saudi Arabia 19 48 0 0 19 48 Hungary 8 16 2 5 10 21
Singapore 13 23 1 1 14 24 Iceland 3 8 2 4 7 19
Sri Lanka 9 28 1 1 11 31 Ireland 17 41 3 5 20 46
Syrian AR 1 3 0 0 1 3 Italy 78 180 8 1" 88 193
Taiwan 4 6 0 0 4 6 Latvia 1 1 2 2 3 3
Tajikistan 2 3 0 0 2 3 Lithuania 0 0 1 1 1 1
Thailand 9 17 2 3 12 24 Luxembourg 9 14 1 2 10 16
Udege 1 3 0 0 1 3 Macedonia 0 0 1 1 1 1
Malta 4 4 0 0 4 4
Total Asia 246 496 36 68 303 601 Monaco 1 1 0 0 1 1
Netherlands 95 188 15 23 115 217
Norway 23 34 4 4 29 41
AUSTRALASIA / OCEANIA Poland 11 25 2 2 13 27
Portugal 8 11 2 2 10 13
Australia 46 84 17 32 63 116 Romania 1 2 0 0 1 2
Fiji 3 10 0 0 4 12 Russia 15 45 2 2 17 47
New Caledonia 0 0 1 1 1 1 Serbia-Montenegro 1 1 0 0 1 1
New Zealand 20 39 4 6 24 45 Slovakia 3 3 0 0 3 3
Palau 0 0 1 1 1 1 Slovenia 5 8 3 3 8 11
Papua New Guinea 1 4 0 0 1 4 Spain 35 75 6 13 41 88
Tonga 0 0 0 0 1 2 Sweden 44 82 8 19 54 103
Switzerland 67 140 8 15 77 157
Total Australasia 70 137 23 40 95 181 Turkey 5 9 3 4 8 13
UK 286 532 39 73 333 622
Ukraine 1 3 0 0 1 3
Total Europe 1382 2744 212 369 1645 3201
GRAND TOTALS
2307 4744 387 71 2792 5622
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